b

AMENDMENT No. 1

Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Comprehensive Plan Services dated July 12, 2016 between
Woodbury County hereinafter called COUNTY, and Simmering-Cory, Inc., hereinafter called SC|,

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the COUNTY and SCl entered into an agreement on July 12, 2016 for SCl to provide COUNTY

with services related to the development of Comprehensive Plans for eleven rural cities in Woodbury

County. The scope and terms of the PROJECT are set forth in the original agreement. The term
“PROJECT” in this amendment shall have the same meaning as set forth in the original agreement,

WHEREAS, the original agreement between the two parties set forth a 36-month completion timeframe

for the PROJECT.
WHEREAS, the original agreement between the two parties set forth a not-to-exceed cost of $112,530

for the PROJECT, as outlined in the original agreement.
WHEREAS, the COUNTY and SCI now agree that additional time is needed to complete the work for

which SCl was retained originally, namely the PROJECT.
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and of the mutual covenants herein set forth, the

parties hereto agree as follows:
This amendment hereby amends and changes the completion date for the PROJECT to July 1, 2020.

This amendment does NOT alter or change the scope of services or compensation for the PROJECT as

outlined in the original agreement.

No other changes to the original agreement are made by this amendment.

Woodbury Coury
By: .

==
, Chairperson

{22/ /7

Date:

- M o 4
e £y 0 Yo et
- . ;
S & g5 J: Kl’e?
ey . . .
? o ,U Leg lustin Yardsévich, Presidént
v L+ d wd
o o [ ol SN %
E)) N R T Date: EZ; %c m
fan] = ;i?} L]
< oa- LT o
(] S o Ry
;"-‘z =ry Py B
e 3
e 3
L




